OP \$1565.00 4147452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patch Products LLC		02/09/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlayMonster LLC
Street Address:	1400 E Inman Pkwy
City:	Beloit
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147452	100 WACKY THINGS
Registration Number:	3846453	5 SECOND RULE
Registration Number:	4010622	3D FLOOR PUZZLE
Registration Number:	4828670	ALL IN
Registration Number:	2443503	BIG DEAL
Registration Number:	4169137	BIG LITTLE GAMES
Registration Number:	4594485	BOUNCY BOP
Registration Number:	2776634	BUZZWORD
Registration Number:	4372595	CHAIN LETTERS
Registration Number:	4864637	CHEESE DIP
Registration Number:	4329388	EASTER EGG-TIVITIES
Registration Number:	4433864	EATON DEDD
Registration Number:	4423053	FARKLE AROUND
Registration Number:	4563450	FARKLE FLIP
Registration Number:	4032573	FARKLE FRENZY
Registration Number:	4346941	FARKLE NANO
Registration Number:	4137725	FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-ROLLING, RISK-TA
Registration Number:	4339789	FINGER FLICKIN'
Registration Number:	4223117	FLASH & FURIOUS
_		TRADEMARK

900356068 REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0491

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4770104	FLIP FLOP
Registration Number:	3644375	GO APE!
Registration Number:	2867815	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	4433863	IMA BANANERD
Registration Number:	4041869	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT
Registration Number:	1519949	LAURI
Registration Number:	4038685	LOCKTAGONS
Registration Number:	4433865	LONG SOCK SILVER
Registration Number:	4132554	LOVE THE BOOKLIVE THE GAME
Registration Number:	4419879	MAGENTA BEETSCH
Registration Number:	3842965	MIGHTY MONKEY
Registration Number:	4423019	MIRARI
Registration Number:	4419878	M.O.N.K.
Registration Number:	4318034	MYPAD
Registration Number:	4577674	MYPHONE
Registration Number:	4492100	ODD JOBS
Registration Number:	4735000	GOUMIKIDS
Registration Number:	1969515	PATCH
Registration Number:	4429835	PLANET SOCK MONKEY
Registration Number:	4419881	POP! POP! PIANO
Registration Number:	4372594	SHIZZLE
Registration Number:	4864636	SMART START
Registration Number:	2681823	SNEAKY PUZZLES
Registration Number:	4864638	SPARKY
Registration Number:	4819586	STACK ATTACK
Registration Number:	4419877	STAR HARMONKEY
Registration Number:	2747288	SWAP!
Registration Number:	4119209	TALES TO PLAY
Registration Number:	4735398	TEACH ME TIME!
Registration Number:	2958708	TOSS UP!
Registration Number:	4419880	WEE KEYS
Registration Number:	3337410	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?
Registration Number:	2773503	WOOLY WILLY
Registration Number:	3917926	WORD SHOUT
Registration Number:	3917848	YAKITY-YAK
Registration Number:	4864632	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI
Registration Number:	4325107	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN
Serial Number:	86647858	GLOW TO SLEEP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0492

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86702978	MIRARI MOMENT
Serial Number:	86744245	PLAY MONSTER
Serial Number:	86864677	PLAYMONSTER
Serial Number:	86819219	PROVE IT
Serial Number:	86577858	SPUNK WURKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6083628178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 313-9666

Email: paulk@playmonster.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Kritzer

Address Line 1: 1400 E Inman Parkway
Address Line 4: Beloit, WISCONSIN 53511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul E Kritzer
SIGNATURE:	/Paul E Kritzer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change, Delaware, 2-10-2016#page1.tif source=Name change, Delaware, 2-10-2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0493

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PATCH PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PATCH PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "PLAYMONSTER LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 2:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

SR# 20160708329

5586879 8100

-1

Authentication: 201807575 Date: 02-10-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0494

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PATCH PRODUCTS, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Patch Products, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of January 22, 2016, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the LLC, which was filed on August 14, 2014 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PlayMonster LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware required to be maintained by § 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are: Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date hereof.

Name: Domenic Orisanzio

Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 03/02/2016